	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME nited States Patent and Trademar
212716 REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	3187419 ase record the attached adments or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David FINN	Name: DPD Patent Trust Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 28, 2006	Street Address: Lower Churchfield
Assignment Merger	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tourmakeady
Joint Research Agreement Change of Name	Ct-t-: Manage County
Government Interest Assignment	State: Mayo County
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Ireland Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes [
	s document is being filed together with a new applic
	() · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 22 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD. City: CLEVELAND HTS. State: OHIO Zip: 44121	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356 Expiration Date 1/2009
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD. City: CLEVELAND HTS.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356 Expiration Date 1/2009
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD. City: CLEVELAND HTS. State: OHIO Zip: 44121 Phone Number: 216-381-6599 Fax Number: 216-381-6599	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356 Expiration Date 1/2009
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD. City: CLEVELAND HTS. State: OHIO Zip: 44121 Phone Number: 216-381-6599 Fax Number: 216-381-6599 Email Address: dastauffer@core.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356 Expiration Date 1/2009 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DWIGHT A. STAUFFER Internal Address: Street Address: 1006 MONTFORD RD. City: CLEVELAND HTS. State: OHIO Zip: 44121 Phone Number: 216-381-6599 Fax Number: 216-381-6599	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1356 Expiration Date 1/2009 b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: Finn-C5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: Retractable USB Stick Inventor(s): FINN, David Serial Number: 11/295,685 Filing Date: 12/06/2005

I, <u>David Finn</u>, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>DPD Patent Trust Ltd.</u>, an Irish corporation having a place of business at <u>Lower Churchfield</u>, <u>Tourmakeady</u>, <u>Mayo County</u>, <u>Ireland</u> ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which I have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

PERSONALLY KNOWN/TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF

SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

Notary, Consular Officer, Witness signature

INSTRUMENT.

official seal (if applicable/available)

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/27/2006 REEL: 017605 FRAME: 0641